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Senior Judges Report
Name of Track Georgian Downs
Date: Post Time
July 30, 2023 18:00
Weather +20C partly cloudy
Track Condition Fast
No of Races 10 Number of N/A Total Entries 95
qualifying races
Mutual Handle $164,055
Contact Paddock Track Investigator Outgoing Senior
Vet Meeting Maintenance Meeting Visit Judge Update
Senior Judge Associate Judge Associate Judge
Al Stiff Andrew Van'tWout Tyler Fines (remote)

Report on day’s events:
(Accidents, claims, fines and/or suspensions, objections and/or disqualifications, refunds and any other pertinent incidents) ....

Back Office:

Test strips were utilized in races five and six.

Drivers Jay Harris and Jody Jamieson were excused from their drives this
evening.

Driver Jason Ryan was in to review his urging with the Judges from Georgian
Downs in race nine on July 25, 2023. Mr. Ryan explained that he understands
what is expected of him and his urging style going forward.

Trainer James K. Ellis was found to be in violation of AGCO rule 22.24 (late
equipment change). The violation occurred in race five tonight with the horse
Thirdtimesacharm. Mr. Ellis is subject to a $200 monetary penalty. Ruling
#2282862.

Driver Steve Byron was found to be in violation of AGCO rule 22.05.01 (d)
(causing interference to another horse). The violation occurred July 29, 2023,
while driving the hose Roulette Hanover in race eight. Mr. Byron is subject to a
three-day driving suspension that shall be served August 8 through tenth




Page 2
inclusive. Ruling #2282902

R1 — All clear.
R2 — All clear.
R3 — All clear.

R4 — Reviewed the break by #1 Lookproud (Brett Macdonald), (finished fifth). #1
makes a break before the quarter. There were no violations of the breaking rules.

R5 — Slight delay to the start of this race. Just prior to the post parade the infield
sprinklers came on. The races were delayed ten minutes until maintenance turned
them off.

R6 — Judges inquiry. Reviewed the break by #2 Larjon Lucky (Trevor Henry),
(finished ninth) before the start. #2 was not inside the fair start pole at the start of
the race and was a complete refund ($5,729)

Inquiry video: https://youtu.be/2Gjef Kebz0

R7 — Judges inquiry. Reviewed several breaking horses before and after the start.
All horses received a fair start.

Inquiry video: https://youtu.be/jviw4lOBtvg

R8 — Judges inquiry. Reviewed racing after the three-quarter pole. #4 Lockdown
Romeo (Steve Byron), (finished fourth) goes inside two consecutive pylons and is
not lapped on at the wire. There were no violations.

Inquiry video:

R9 — Reviewed the break by #5 North Of Nine (Tyler Borth), (finished fifth). There
were no violations of the breaking rules.

R10 — All clear.

Claims:
None



